E-MAIL

TAMILNADU GENERATION AND DISTRIBUTION CORPORATION LIMITED Administrative Branch

From To

Er. N.KRISHNAMOORTHI, B.E., Chief Engineer/ Personnel, 144, Anna Salai, Chennai - 600 002. All Superintending Engineers,

Letter No.019385/550/G.57/G.571/2013-2 , dated 04.03.2014.

Sub: Recruitment – Direct Recruitment to the post of Technical Assistant/Electrical – Allotment of selected candidates – Intimated - Reg.

Ref: 1) This office Letter No.019385/550/G57/G571/2013, dt 26.02.2014 issued in e-mail dated 26.02.2014.

2) This office Letter No.019385/550/G57/G571/2013, dt 27.02.2014 issued in e-mail dated 27.02.2014.

Please refer to the above, on the allotment of Technical Assistant/Electrical by Direct Recruitment.

- 2) There are some corrections in the e-mail dated 26.02.2014 and the same were rectified and sent vide e-mail dated 27.02.2014 subsequently.
 - 3) This is for confirmation of the same.

Sd./-04.03.2014 (N.KRISHNAMOORTHI) CHIEF ENGINEER/PERSONNEL

Copy to the All Chief Engineers.
Copy to the EA to Chairmans Chambers.

Copy to the Deputy Chief Engineer/Adm.Branch/Chennai – 600 002.

Copy to the Personnel Officer/Panel/Chennai-2 (G3 Section).